50
Description
Features
– Limiting continuous current 70 A
– Dimensional characteristics and the functional
allocation of the plug-in terminals to ISO 7588
– Standardized dimensions
– Plug-in or PCB terminals

1) FMVSS: Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard.
2) Current and time are compatible with circuit protection by a typical 70 A automotive fuse. Relay will make, carry and break the specified current.
Ordering information (Production in USA only)
Part numbers
(see table below for coil data) Contact  Contact  Enclosure Special
Relay part
number
Tyco order
number
arrangement material  features
12 V Plug-in relays
VF7-11F11 4-1393306-5 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF7-11F11-S011) 4-1393306-6 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Resistor
VF7-41F11 5-1393306-8 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
VF7-41F11-C051) 0-1432055-1 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover,
sealed
Bracket, resistor
VF7-41F11-S011) 1-1393302-6 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket, resistor
12 V PCB relays (clinch)
VF7-11F12 1-1393302-3 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF7-11F12-C051) 0-1432556-1 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover,
sealed
Resistor
24 V Plug-in relays
VF7-11H11 1-1393302-4 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF7-41H11 1-1393302-7 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
VF7-41H11-S081) 6-1393306-7 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket, diode
24 V PCB relays (clinch)
VF7-11H12 1-1393302-5 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF7-11H12-C011) 6-1419148-2 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
1) Optional coil suppression: add suffix -S01 for 680 Ω resistor in parallel with 12 VDC coil,
-S08 for 2,700 Ω resistor in parallel with 24 VDC coil.
Epoxy sealed construction: add suffix -C01 for epoxy sealed unit.
Epoxy sealed construction with parallel resistor: add suffix -C05 for epoxy sealed unit.